Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/01/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radio Cap Corporation		10/17/2007	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Norwood Operating Company, LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA Norwood Promotional Products	
Street Address:	10 West Market Street, Suite 1400	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46204-2954	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2545094	NOVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3451

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

317-713-3451 Phone:

Email: efstrademarks@sommerbarnard.com

Amy A. Rollins, Paralegal Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Sommer Barnard PC

Address Line 2: One Indiana Square, Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12422-100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy A. Rollins, Paralegla

TRADEMARK

900089963

REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0482

Signature:	/aar/
Date:	10/23/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment-Radio Cap#page1.tif source=Assignment-Radio Cap#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0483

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:	Radio Cap Corporation	
Signed:	TOR. SCORE	
Printed:	JOE DEVAULT	
Title:	Vice - President	
Effective:	December 2002	
STATE OF	-).27.	
	e undersigned, a Notary Public for the State of Alana, personally ap	
the foregoing i		2007.
	Harten marie lo	
	Motary Public Marie Puch	
	Notary Public Seal State of Indiana Printed Name Johnson County My Commission Expires 07/08/2015 Commission Expires: 42015	
	County of Residence:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0484

EXHIBIT A

NOVA	Reg. No.
NOVA	2545094

654588 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/23/2007 REEL: 003644 FRAME: 0485